

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Keshia Thomas, President Valerie F. Davis, Clerk Claudia Cazares Genoveva Islas Elizabeth Jonasson Rosas Carol Mills, J.D. Major Terry Slatic USMC (Retired)

SUPERINTENDENT

Robert G. Nelson, Ed.D.

AGENDA

FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting Teleconference Line:

Call in: (559) 512-2623 / Conference ID: 324 406 76#

Electronic Platform Link:

Join Legislative Committee Meeting

August 06, 2020 – 12:00 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.

- 1. Update on State Budget
 - School Services will provide an update on the State Budget
- 2. Update on Proposed Legislation
 - School Services will provide an update on proposed legislation in Sacramento

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE OF

THE FRENSO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given of the time and place of the Legislative Committee meeting of

the Fresno Unified School District and of the business to be transacted at said meeting.

Said meeting is to be held at the time and place hereinafter set forth:

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD AT:

Time:

12:00 p.m.

Date:

August 06, 2020

Place:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Teleconference Line: (559) 512-2623 / Conference ID: 324 406 76#

Electronic Platform Link: Join Legislative Committee Meeting

The purpose of said meeting shall be a monthly meeting of the Fresno Unified

School District Legislative Committee to discuss an update on the State Budget,

proposed legislation, and the transactions of other business as may be necessary or

advisable.

Date:

July 30, 2020

Kim Kelstrom, Executive Officer, Fiscal Services Fresno Unified School District

DECLARATION OF POSTING AND OF ELECTRONICALLY MAILING OF NOTICE AND AGENDA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO

Kim Kelstrom hereby declares that she is a citizen of the United States of America, over the age of 18; that at all times herein mentioned she is an employee of the Fresno Unified School District; that acting of the Board of Directors of the Fresno Unified School District Legislative Committee she posted on July 30, 2020 at https://www.fresnounified.org/ a location freely assessible to members of the public, and electronically emailed on July 30, 2020, a Notice of Agenda of Monthly Meeting of the Fresno Unified School District Legislative Committee, a copy of which is attached hereto, to each of the Legislative Committee members.

Dated: July 30, 2020

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Kim Kelstrom, Executive Officer, Fiscal Services

Kan Kelst